

TRANSFORMERS



Smart Watch User Manual TF-H09

INSTRUCTION FOR QUICK USE

ON/OFF

- When the watch is off, charge it or press and hold for 3 seconds. The bracelet vibrates to turn on.
- Change to shutdown interface in start-up state, and have a long press on shutdown interface for 3 seconds to power off.

BAND OPERATION

- Slide to light up screen or change display in start-up state.
- No operation default five-second screen, users can connect to the mobile APP to modify the screen time.
- The factory default setting of the band (heart rate monitor for 24 hours). Users can turn on or off in the general settings of APP interface.

HOW TO INSTALL APP

Scan the following QR code or downloads the "Glory Fit " in application markets to install the paired APP. Demands on Device: IOS 9.0 or above; Android 5.0 or above.



Scan QR code for download and installation "Glory Fit"

CONNECT WITH DEVICE

Open the APP click "Device" "Add Device" "Select Device", click the corresponding model, and follow the prompts to connect (see the operation Demands on Device: IOS 9.0 or above; Android 5.0 or above).



(SKETCH MAP)

Wireless connection:After successful pairing, APP will automatically save watch Wireless address. When APP is opened or operated in the background, it will automatically search and connect the watch.
Data synchronization: Manually drop APP main page down to synchronize data. the watch can save offline data of 7 days. The data is more, the synchronization time will be longer. It will take no more than 2 seconds to synchronize data. After synchronization, "synchronization finish" will be popped up.

TRAINING

Click to enter the sports interface, multiple sport modes, select a specific sports item, click to start monitoring after three seconds, press the upper corner button or slide to the right to pause, click " " to end.

STATUS

Change to the status interface to view the current step count, distance, and calorie status. The distance and calories are calculated and displayed according to the current walking steps, the height and weight set by the APP personally.

WEATHER

Change to the weather interface, you can view the weather and temperature conditions.

MUSIC

After successfully connected with the paired APP "GloryFit", when the phone enters the music playing function, the watch can control the music playing such as pause, change song.

ALARM CLOCK

Enter the alarm clock interface, you can add or delete alarm clocks and you can set up to multi group groups of alarm clocks, or APP side settings.

MORE

Stopwatch: Click to start timing, swipe to the right to exit back to the previous interface when the timing is stopped.
Timer: Change to the timer interface, you can choose to set the time or add a custom time.
Find a mobile phone: Change to the search interface, click to find a mobile phone in the connected state, and the mobile phone will send a ringtone to remind you.
Flashlight: Click in and out to turn on the flashlight, swipe right to exit and turn it off.

SET UP

Watch face: Click this interface to change the watch face left and right, and click to select the watch face.
Theme: Click this interface to choose from variety interaction modes.
Brightness adjustment: Click to select different brightness, there are four levels of brightness.
Bright screen duration adjustment: Click to select the bright screen duration, which are 5 seconds, 10 seconds, and 15 seconds, or APP side settings.
Sound setting: Click to enter the sound setting interface, you can choose to turn on or off the entertainment/call ringtone.
About: Click this interface to view the firmware version number and Wireless address of the bracelet.
Factory reset: Click this interface to choose factory reset (clear all data) or cancel.

Shutdown: Click this interface to select shutdown or cancel shutdown.

APP download: Click this interface, scan the QR code, and download the APP.

PRECAUTIONS

Please prevent your watch from being shocked, or exposed under high temperature or blazing sun for a long time.

Please don't disassemble, repair or change the device.

The device should adopt current 0.5A to charge, it is forbidden to charge with over-voltage power supply.

It should be used within the temperature of 0 degrees - 45 degrees. It is forbidden to throw into fire, avoiding explosion.

Please charge after drying the band with soft cloth, otherwise, it will corrode charging touch points, leading to charge fault.

Please keep away from chemical substance such as gasoline, cleaning solvent, propanol, alcohol or insect repellent.

Please don't use the product in high voltage and high magnetic environment. in case of sensitive dry skin or too-tight wearing, you may be uncomfortable.

Please don't take a hot bath by wearing it.

Please dry sweat in your wrist timely for its possibility to lead to skin itch or allergy by long-time touch with soap, sweat, allergens or contaminated ingredients in case of frequent use. It is suggested to clean weekly.

Please wipe with a damp cloth, and remove oil or dust by mild soap.

Do not open more push without special requirements.

COMMON PROBLEM

How to do when it cannot connect with Wireless? (low speed/ failed to connect or reconnect)

Please confirm whether your device is IOS9.0, Android 5.0 or above.

It takes time differently for each connection caused by the signal interference of wireless connection. If it fails to connect for a long time, please confirm that you use it in environment without magnetic field or interference of multiple Wireless device.

Turn on again after turning off the Wireless.

Turn off the background applications of mobile phones or restart your mobile phones.

Please don't make your mobile phones connect with other Wireless device or functions at the same time.

Please check whether the APP is operated normally in the background. Otherwise, it may fail to connect.

Information to User

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Important

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. The uses of equipment generates and radiates radio frequency energy, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.

The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Warranty Service

Dear user, this warranty card is the proof of your future warranty application, please cooperate with the seller to fill it out and keep it for future use!

User info			
User name		Email	
Contact number		Postal code	
Mailing address			
Product information			
Product name		Product number	
Product barcode /Serial number /Batch number			
Vendor information			
Name			
Address			
Contact number		Postal code	
Sales date		Invoice number	
Remark			



Certificate of Approval	
Product No.	
Production Time	
QC	

TRANSFORMERS



Manual de Usuario
del Reloj Inteligente
TF-H09

INSTRUCCIONES PARA USO RÁPIDO ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

1. Cuando el reloj está apagado, cárguelo o presione y mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos. La pulsera vibrará para encenderse.
2. Cambie a la interfaz de apagado en estado de inicio y mantenga presionado en la interfaz de apagado durante 3. Segundos para apagarlo.

OPERACIÓN DE LA BANDA

1. Dedice para iluminar la pantalla o cambiar la visualización en estado de inicio.
2. Sin operación, la pantalla se apaga automáticamente después de cinco segundos. Los usuarios pueden modificar el tiempo de pantalla conectándose a la aplicación móvil.
3. La configuración predeterminada de fábrica de la banda es el monitor de frecuencia cardíaca las 24 horas. Los usuarios pueden activar o desactivar esta función en la configuración general de la interfaz de la aplicación.

CÓMO INSTALAR LA APLICACIÓN

Escanee el siguiente código QR o descargue "Glory Fit" en las tiendas de aplicaciones para instalar la aplicación emparejada.

Requisitos del dispositivo:
IOS 9.0 o superior, Android 5.0 o superior.



Escanee el código QR para descargar e instalar "Glory Fit"

CONECTAR CON EL DISPOSITIVO

Abra la aplicación, haga clic en "Dispositivo", "Agregar dispositivo", "Seleccionar dispositivo", haga clic en el modelo correspondiente y siga las indicaciones para conectar (ver Requisitos del dispositivo: IOS 9.0 o superior, Android 5.0 o superior.).



(ESQUEMA)

Conexión inalámbrica: después de un emparejamiento exitoso, la aplicación guardará automáticamente la dirección inalámbrica del reloj. Cuando la aplicación esté abierta o ejecutándose en segundo plano, buscará y se conectará automáticamente al reloj. Sincronización de datos: arrastre manualmente hacia abajo la página principal de la aplicación para sincronizar los datos; el reloj puede guardar datos sin conexión durante 7 días. Cuantos más datos, más tiempo llevará la sincronización. La sincronización de datos no tardará más de 2 segundos. Después de la sincronización, se mostrará "sincronización completada".

ENTRENAMIENTO

Haga clic para ingresar a la interfaz de deportes, con múltiples modos deportivos. Seleccione un deporte específico, haga clic para iniciar el monitoreo después de tres segundos, presione el botón superior derecho hacia la derecha para pausar, haga clic en "■" para finalizar.

ESTADO

Cambie a la interfaz de estado para ver el recuento actual de pasos, la distancia y el estado de calorías. La distancia y las calorías se calculan y muestran según los pasos actuales, la altura y el peso establecidos por la aplicación personalmente.

CLIMA

Cambie a la interfaz de clima para ver las condiciones meteorológicas y la temperatura.



MÚSICA

Después de conectarse con éxito a la aplicación emparejada "GloryFit", cuando el teléfono entra en la función de reproducción de música, el reloj puede controlar la reproducción de música, como pausar, canción anterior, siguiente canción.

ALARMA

Ingrese a la interfaz de alarma, donde puede agregar o eliminar alarmas. También puede configurar múltiples grupos de alarmas o configuraciones en la aplicación.

MÁS

Cronómetro: Haga clic para comenzar a cronometrar; deslice hacia la derecha para salir y volver a la interfaz anterior cuando se define el cronómetro.

Temporizador: Cambie a la interfaz del temporizador, donde puede elegir establecer el tiempo o agregar un tiempo personalizado.

Buscar un teléfono móvil: Cambie a la interfaz de búsqueda, haga clic para buscar un teléfono móvil en estado conectado y el teléfono móvil enviará un tono para recordarle.

Linterna: Haga clic para encender y apagar la linterna, deslice hacia la derecha para salir y apagarla.

CONFIGURACIÓN

Esfera del reloj: Haga clic en esta interfaz para cambiar la esfera del reloj hacia la izquierda y hacia la derecha, y haga clic para seleccionar la esfera del reloj.

Tema: Haga clic en esta interfaz para elegir entre diferentes modos de interacción.

Ajuste de brillo: Haga clic para seleccionar diferentes niveles de brillo. Hay cuatro niveles de brillo.

Ajuste de duración de la pantalla brillante: Haga clic para seleccionar la duración de la pantalla brillante, que son 5, 10 y 15 segundos, o configuraciones en la aplicación.

Configuración de sonido: Haga clic para ingresar a la interfaz de configuración de sonido, donde puede optar por activar o desactivar el tono de entretenimiento/llamada.

Acerca de: Haga clic en esta interfaz para ver el número de versión del firmware y la dirección inalámbrica de la pulsera.

Restablecimiento de fábrica: Haga clic en esta interfaz para elegir restablecimiento de fábrica (borrar todos los datos) o cancelar.

Apagar: Haga clic en esta interfaz para seleccionar apagar o cancelar el apagado.

Descarga de la aplicación: Haga clic en esta interfaz, escanee el código QR y descargue la aplicación.

PRECAUCIONES

Evite que el reloj se golpee o se exponga a altas temperaturas o al sol durante mucho tiempo.

No desmonte, repare ni cambie el dispositivo.

El dispositivo debe cargarse con una corriente de 0.5A; está prohibido cargarlo con una fuente de alimentación de voltaje elevado.

Debe utilizarse dentro de una temperatura de 0 a 45 grados. Está prohibido arrojarlo al fuego para evitar explosiones. Por favor, cargue después de secar la correa con un paño suave; de lo contrario, corroerá los puntos de carga y provocará fallas en la carga.

Manténgase alejado de sustancias químicas como gasolina, solventes de limpieza, propano, alcohol o repelente de insectos.

No use el producto en entornos de voltaje y magnetismo elevados.

En caso de piel seca sensible o uso demasiado apretado, es posible que sienta molestias.

No se bañe con agua caliente mientras lo lleva puesto. Seque el sudor en la muñeca a tiempo para evitar picazón o alergias en la piel debido al contacto prolongado con jabón, sudor, alérgenos o ingredientes contaminados. En caso de uso frecuente, se recomienda limpiar semanalmente. Limpie con un paño húmedo y elimine el aceite

o el polvo con un jabón suave.

No abra más presiones sin requisitos especiales.

PROBLEMAS COMUNES

¿Qué hacer si no se puede conectar con inalámbrico? (baja velocidad/fallo al conectar reconectar)

Confirme si su dispositivo tiene IOS 9.0, Android 5.0 o superior.

La conexión puede tardar diferente tiempo debido a la interferencia de señal de la conexión inalámbrica inalámbrica.

Si no se conecta durante mucho tiempo, confirme que lo está utilizando en un entorno sin campo magnético o interferencia de múltiples dispositivos inalámbricos.

Apague y encienda nuevamente el inalámbrico.

Cierre las aplicaciones en segundo plano del teléfono móvil o reinicie su teléfono móvil.

No conecte su teléfono móvil con otros dispositivos o funciones inalámbricas al mismo tiempo.

Verifique si la aplicación se está ejecutando normalmente en segundo plano. De lo contrario, puede fallar la conexión.

Información para el usuario

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida aquella que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Importante

Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

NOTA Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha comprobado que cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo con la parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. El uso del equipo genera y emite energía de radiofrecuencia, y si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no ocurran interferencias en una instalación particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.
- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.
- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos generales de exposición a RF.

El dispositivo puede utilizarse en condiciones de exposición portátil sin restricciones.

Servicio de garantía

Estimado usuario, esta tarjeta de garantía es la prueba de su solicitud de garantía futura, por favor, coopere con el vendedor para llenarla y mantenerla para su uso futuro!

Información del usuario			
Nombre de usuario		Correo electrónico	
Número de contacto		Código Postal	
Dirección postal			
Información del producto			
Nombre del producto		Número del producto	
Código de barras del producto/número de series/número de lote			
Información del proveedor			
nombre			
Dirección			
Número de contacto		Código Postal	
Fecha de venta		Número de factura	
comentario			



Certificado de aprobación

Número de producto: _____
Tiempo de producción: _____

→

TRANSFORMERS



Smartwatch-
Benutzerhandbuch
TF-H09

ANLEITUNG FÜR DIE SCHNELLE NUTZUNG

EIN/AUS

- Wenn die Uhr ausgeschaltet ist, laden Sie sie auf oder drücken Sie sie 3 Sekunden lang. Das Armband vibriert, um es einzuschalten.
- Wechseln Sie im Startzustand zur Abschalt-Oberfläche und halten Sie diese lange gedrückt.
- 3 Sekunden zum Ausschalten.

BAND-BEDIENUNG

- Wischen Sie im Startzustand, um den Bildschirm zu aktivieren oder die Anzeige zu wechseln.
- Bei Nichtbenutzung wird der Bildschirm standardmäßig nach fünf Sekunden ausgeschaltet. Benutzer können über die mobile APP die Bildschirmzeit ändern.
- Die werkseitige Standardeinstellung des Bands (24-Stunden-Herzfrequenzmessgerät). Benutzer können dies in den allgemeinen Einstellungen der APP-Schnittstelle ein- oder ausschalten.

WIE MAN DIE APP INSTALLIERT

Scannen Sie den folgenden QR-Code oder laden Sie "Glory Fit" in den Anwendungsmärkten herunter, um die gepaarte APP zu installieren. Anforderungen an das Gerät: IOS 9.0 oder höher; Android 5.0 oder höher.



Scannen Sie den QR-Code zum Download und zur Installation von "Glory Fit".

VERBINDEN MIT DEM GERÄT ÖFFNEN

Sie die APP, klicken Sie auf "Gerät" "Gerät hinzufügen" "Gerät auswählen", klicken Sie auf das entsprechende Modell und folgen Sie den Anweisungen zur Verbindung (siehe Anforderungen an das Gerät: IOS 9.0 oder höher; Android 5.0 oder höher.).



(SKIZZENPLAN)

Bluetooth-Verbindung: Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung speichert die APP automatisch die Bluetooth-Adresse der Uhr. Wenn die APP geöffnet oder im Hintergrund ausgeführt wird, sucht und verbindet sie automatisch die Uhr.

Daten-synchronisation: Ziehen Sie manuell die Hauptseite der APP nach unten, um Daten zu synchronisieren. Die Uhr kann Offline-Daten von 7 Tagen speichern. Je mehr Daten, desto länger dauert die Synchronisation. Die Synchronisation dauert nicht länger als 2 Sekunden. Nach der Synchronisation wird "Synchronisation abgeschlossen" angezeigt.

TRAINING

Klicken Sie, um zur Sportoberfläche zu gelangen, mit mehreren Sportmodi. Wählen Sie einen bestimmten Sport aus, klicken Sie, um die Überwachung nach drei Sekunden zu starten, drücken Sie die obere Ecke oder wischen Sie nach rechts, um zu pausieren, klicken Sie auf "X" zum Beenden.

STATUS

Wechseln Sie zur Statusoberfläche, um den aktuellen Schrittzähler, die Entfernung und den Kalorienstatus anzuzeigen. Die Entfernung und die Kalorien werden entsprechend den aktuellen Gehschritten, der Höhe und dem vom APP persönlich eingestellten Gewicht berechnet und angezeigt.

WETTER

Wechseln Sie zur Wetteroberfläche, um die Wetter- und Temperaturbedingungen anzuzeigen.

MUSIK

Nach erfolgreicher Verbindung mit der gepaarten APP "GloryFit" kann die Uhr die Musikwiedergabe steuern, wie Pause, vorheriger Song, nächster Song, wenn das Telefon die Musikfunktion betritt.

WECKER

Geben Sie die Wecker-Oberfläche ein, um Wecker hinzuzufügen oder zu löschen, und Sie können bis zu mehrere Gruppen von Weckern einstellen oder APP-seitige Einstellungen vornehmen.

MEHR

Stoppuhr: Klicken Sie, um mit der Zeitmessung zu beginnen, wischen Sie nach rechts, um zur vorherigen Oberfläche zurückzukehren, wenn die Zeitmessung gestoppt ist.

Timer: Wechseln Sie zur Timer-Oberfläche, um die Zeit einzustellen oder eine benutzerdefinierte Zeit hinzuzufügen.

Handy suchen: Wechseln Sie zur Such-Oberfläche, klicken Sie im verbundenen Zustand, um ein Handy zu suchen, und das Handy sendet einen Klingelton, um Sie zu erinnern.

Taschenlampe: Klicken Sie rein und raus, um die Taschenlampe einzuschalten, wischen Sie nach rechts, um zu verlassen und auszuschalten.

EINSTELLUNGEN

Zifferblatt: Klicken Sie auf diese Oberfläche, um das Zifferblatt nach links und rechts zu wechseln, und klicken Sie, um das Zifferblatt auszuwählen.

Thema: Klicken Sie auf diese Oberfläche, um aus verschiedenen Interaktionsmodi zu wählen.

Helligkeitsanpassung: Klicken Sie, um verschiedene Helligkeitsstufen auszuwählen. Es gibt vier Helligkeitsstufen.

Dauer der hellen Bildschirmanzeige anpassen: Klicken Sie, um die Dauer der hellen Bildschirmanzeige auszuwählen, die 5 Sekunden, 10 Sekunden und 15 Sekunden beträgt, oder APP-seitige Einstellungen.

Soundeinstellung: Klicken Sie, um zur Soundeinstellungsoberfläche zu gelangen. Sie können wählen, ob der Unterhaltungs-/Anrufklingelton aktiviert oder deaktiviert ist.

Über: Klicken Sie auf diese Oberfläche, um die Versionsnummer der Firmware und die Kabellose-Adresse des Armbands anzuzeigen.

Werkseinstellung: Klicken Sie auf diese Oberfläche, um die Werkseinstellung (alle Daten löschen) oder abbrechen zu wählen.

Ausschalten: Klicken Sie auf diese Oberfläche, um Ausschalten oder Ausschalten abzubrechen.

APP-Download: Klicken Sie auf diese Oberfläche, scannen Sie den QR-Code und laden Sie die APP herunter.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

Verhindern Sie, dass Ihre Uhr erschüttert wird oder lange Zeit direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder hohen Temperaturen ausgesetzt ist.

Zerlegen, reparieren oder ändern Sie das Gerät nicht.

Das Gerät sollte mit einem Strom von 0,5A geladen werden; das Laden mit einer Überspannungstromquelle ist verboten.

Es sollte bei einer Temperatur von 0 bis 45 Grad verwendet werden. Es ist verboten, es ins Feuer zu werfen, um Explosionen zu vermeiden.

Bitte laden Sie das Armband nach dem Trocknen des Bands mit einem weichen Tuch auf, da dies die Ladekontakte korrodieren kann und zu Ladeausfällen führen kann.

Halten Sie sich von Chemikalien wie Benzin, Reinigungslösung, Propan, Alkohol oder Insektenschutzmittel fern.

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in Umgebungen mit hoher Spannung und hohem Magnetismus.

Bei empfindlicher, trockener Haut oder zu festem Tragen kann es zu Unannehmlichkeiten kommen.

Baden Sie nicht mit heißem Wasser, wenn Sie es tragen. Trocknen Sie Schweiß an Ihrem Handgelenk rechtzeitig, um Juckreiz oder Allergien durch langen Kontakt mit Seife, Schweiß, Allergenen oder kontaminierten Inhaltsstoffen zu vermeiden.

Bei häufigem Gebrauch wird eine wöchentliche Reinigung empfohlen. Wischen Sie mit einem feuchten Tuch ab und entfernen Sie Öl oder Staub mit milder Seife.

GEWÖHNLICHE PROBLEME

Was tun, wenn keine Kabellose-Verbindung hergestellt werden kann? (niedrige Geschwindigkeit/Verbindungs- oder Neuverbindungsfehler)

Bestätigen Sie, ob Ihr Gerät IOS 9.0, Android 5.0 oder höher ist.

Die Verbindung kann aufgrund von Signalstörungen der Kabellose-Funkverbindung unterschiedlich lange dauern. Wenn die Verbindung lange fehlschlägt, bestätigen Sie, dass Sie sie in einer Umgebung ohne Magnetfeld oder Interferenz durch mehrere Kabellose-Geräte verwenden.

Schalten Sie das Kabellose nach dem Ausschalten wieder ein.

Schalten Sie die Hintergrundanwendungen des Mobiltelefons aus oder starten Sie Ihr Mobiltelefon neu.

Verbinden Sie Ihr Mobiltelefon nicht gleichzeitig mit anderen Kabellose-Geräten oder -Funktionen.

Überprüfen Sie, ob die APP im Hintergrund normal funktioniert. Andernfalls kann die Verbindung fehlschlagen.

Information für den Benutzer

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen:

(1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen.

(2) Dieses Gerät muss jegliche empfangene Störungen akzeptieren, einschließlich Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.

Wichtig

Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von der für die Einhaltung verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurden, könnten die Befugnis des Benutzers zur Bedienung des Geräts ungültig machen.

Hinweis: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für ein digitales Gerät der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Diese Grenzwerte sind darauf ausgelegt, einen angemessenen Schutz gegen schädliche Störungen in einer Wohninstallation zu bieten. Die Verwendung dieses Geräts erzeugt und strahlt Radiofrequenzenergie ab, die bei unsachgemäßer Installation und Verwendung gemäß den Anweisungen schädliche Störungen in Funkkommunikationen verursachen kann. Es gibt jedoch keine Garantie dafür, dass in einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät tatsächlich schädliche Störungen in Radio- oder Fernsehempfang verursacht, was durch Ein- und Ausschalten des Geräts festgestellt werden kann, wird der Benutzer dazu ermutigt, die Störung durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben:

- Die empfangende Antenne neu ausrichten oder umstellen.
- Den Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger erhöhen.
- Das Gerät an eine Steckdose anschließen, die an einem anderen Stromkreis als der des Empfängers liegt.
- Den Händler oder einen erfahrenen Radio-/TV-Techniker um Hilfe bitten.

Das Gerät wurde bewertet, um die allgemeinen Anforderungen für die RF-Exposition zu erfüllen.

Das Gerät kann unter tragbaren Expositionsbedingungen ohne Einschränkungen verwendet werden.

Garantieleistungen

Sehr geehrter Benutzer, diese Garantiebestimmungen gelten als Nachweis für Ihren zukünftigen Garantieanspruch. Arbeiten Sie mit dem Verkäufer zusammen, um sie auszufüllen und für die zukünftige Verwendung aufzubewahren!

Benutzerinformation			
Benutzername		E-Mail	
E-Mail		Postleitzahl	
Kontaktnummer		Postleitzahl	
Postanschrift			
Produktdaten			
Produktname		Produkt	
Produktnummer		Produkt	
Produktbarcode/Seriennummer			
Chargennummer			
Anbieterinformation			
Name			
Adresse			
Kontaktnummer		Postleitzahl	
Postleitzahl		Postleitzahl	
Verkaufdatum		Invoice	
Rechnungsnummer		Invoice	
Anmerkung			

